
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Transitional Assistance Department 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Raul Gudino, Contract Analyst 

Telephone Number 909-388-0255 

 
 

Contractor  Inland Empire Health Plan 

Contractor Representative Jarrod McNaughton, MBA, FACHE, 
Chief Executive Officer 

Telephone Number (909) 890-2000 

Contract Term 12/06/20 through 12/05/2025 

Original Contract Amount Non-Financial 

Amendment Amount Non-Financial 

Total Contract Amount Non-Financial 

Cost Center Non-Financial 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
 
Approve Amendment No. 1 to non-financial Contract No. 21-106 (Memorandum of 
Understanding) with Inland Empire Health Plan for the exchange of information 
regarding mutual customers to promote retention and successful renewals for Medi-Cal 
coverage, updating language to report County file exchanges for 
disenrolled/discontinued members, with no change to the contract term of December 6, 
2020, through December 5, 2025.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Adam Ebright, Deputy County Counsel   Patty Steven, Contract Manager   Gilbert Ramos, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
21-106 A-1 

 
SAP Number 

NON-FINANCIAL 


